Case Number: 3212846/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms K Pavliukovaite

Respondent: Figo

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 9 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Burgher

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim is struck out.

REASONS

- 1 By letter dated **23 January 2021** the Tribunal gave the claimant an opportunity to make representations or to request a hearing, as to why her claim be struck out because it has not been actively pursued.
- The claimant has failed to make any representations why her case should not be struck out or to request a hearing.
- 3 Her complaints are therefore struck out.
- 4 The hearing listed for 11 February 2021 is vacated.

Employment Judge Burgher

9 February 2021